

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13236/2010

MAHARANI DURGESHWARI SAHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19832 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19953 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2315 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2316 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4940 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.13236/2010

Service report through dasti as well as through Trial Court is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 12,14,18,22,24,26 to 29 and 31.

Reminder be issued to the concerned Court for forwarding the status of notice on unserved respondents.

Steps for substitution of deceased respondent No.21 be taken by next date.

-2-

Item No.6

Remaining duly represented respondents have filed counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO.19832/2010

Service report through dasti as well as through Trial Court is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 9,11,15,22 to 24 and 30.

Reminder be issued to the concerned Court.

Final chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO.19953/2010

Final chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none appeared.

SLP(C) NO.2315/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 has been filed on record.

Service report through dasti as well as through Trial Court is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 9 and 13 to 19.

Reminder be issued to the concerned Court.

SLP(C) NO.2316/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have been filed.

Service report through dasti as well as through Trial Court is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 9,15,18,20,22 to 25.

Reminder be issued to the concerned Court.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

-3-

Item No.6

SLP(C) NO.4940/2011

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Service report through dasti as well as through Trial Court is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 11,14,19 to 23, 28 and 30.

Reminder be issued to the concerned Court.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and correct addresses of respondent Nos. 11 and 14 as they are reported to be not residing at the given address. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

List again on 18.2.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj